1502-4K0C(KDS)

Paspen 4

TpaHcmMmuccus

Section 4

Transmission

4-1



1502-4KIC(KDS)

4-2



4.1
4.2

4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9

4.10

4.11
4.12

4.13

4.14
4.15
4.16
4.17
4.18
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22

1502-4K0C(KDS)

Pazgen 4 TpaHcmuccus

1501-16-1-01Cr(SP)
2001-12-10CM(SP)

2001-12-11CT1(SP)
2001-12-12CT1(SP)
2001-12-13CT1(SP)
2001-12-100CM(SP)
2001-12-102CM(SP)
2001-12-103CM(SP)
2001-12-118CM(SP)
2001-14-1CM(SP)

2001-14-17Cr(SP)
2001-18-10-01CT1(SP)

1501-19-1CM(SP)

1501-19-10CM(SP)
1101-15-15CM(SP)
1501-15-20CM(SP)
1501-15-41CM(SP)
1501-19-101C(SP)
2001-49-1-01CT(SP)
2501-15-138CM(SP)
312001-15-10CTI(SP)
2002-20-3CT(SP)/

CopepxaHue
Contents

YcTaHoBKa TpaHCMUCCUK

Kopobka nepenau
nnaHeTapHas

Kopobka nepenau

MNepenava rnaBHas
Bnok TpaHcMmuccun
Boauno

Boauno

Boauno

Boauno

'mopoTpaHccopmaTtop ¢
peaykTopom npueoaa
HacocoB

KnanaH

DpurKumMoH 6opToBON 1
TOPMO3 OCTAHOBOYHbIN

Mepenayva 6opToBas,
OPUKLNOH 1 TOPMO3

Mepenava 6opToBas
Jenutenb notoka
briok ynpaeneHus
briok ynpasneHus
Boauno

Ban kapgaHHbIn
KnanaH

dunbTp

-01CI1(SP) MydTa ynpyras

Section 4 Transmission

Transmission mounting

Planetary gearbox

Gearbox

Main gear
Transmission unit
Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Torque converter with
pump drive reduction gear

Valve

Steering clutch and stop-
ping brake

Final drive, friction clutch
and brake

Final drive
Flow divider
Control unit
Control unit
Carrier
Cardan shaft
Valve

Filter

Elastic coupling

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

4-3

4-2

4-15
4-19
4-22
4-27
4-29
4-30
4-31
4-32

4-34
4-47

4-48

4-51
4-53
4-57
4-60
4-64
4-67
4-69
4-72
4-74

4-77

79



1502-4K[C(KDS)

PucyHok 4.1 YctaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUU
Figure 4.1 Transmission mounting

4-4



1502-4K0C(KDS)

4.1 1501-16-1-01CIN YcTaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUMU
1501-16-1-01SP Transmission mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
4.1,| 1501-16-1-01Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Transmission mount-

4.2 TpaHcMuccum ing X
1501-16-1-01-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Transmission mount-
TpaHCMUCCUK ing X
NMPUMEYMAHUE * - gna TpakTOpPOB U3roTOBJIEHHbIX A0 Aekabps 2000r.
NOTE * - for tractors produced before December 2000
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 580665 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
2 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
3 | 325463 WTndt Pin 2 2
4 | 40 0319-06 Konbuo Ring 1 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
5 | 280562 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1,5-6gx75 21
28 0562-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1,5-6gx75 21
6 LWan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33 33
7 | 2001-12-13Cl1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMunccnmn Transmission unit 1
2001-12-13-20CT1(SP) | bnok TpaHcMuccnm Transmission unit 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
8 | 280570 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
28 0570-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4

4-5




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
9 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-NPM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 5 5
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
10 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6g%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90 15
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90 15
11 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 70 70
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
12 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring039-045-36-2-51-
2-51-1668 1668 3 3
13 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
14 | 312001-15-15CI1(SP) | Oenutenb noToka Flow divider 1
312001-15-15-20CTI1
-20(SP) | denuTtenb noTtoka Flow divider 1
15 | 312001-15-17-01Crl
(SP) Henvtenb notoka* Flow divider* 1
312001-15-17-01-
-20Crl1(SP)| Oenutenb notoka*® Flow divider* 1
16 | 325580 Wtndpt Pin 2 2
17 | 312001-15-10Cl1(SP) | dunbTp Filter 1
312001-15-10-20CTI1
-20(SP) | dunbTp Filter 1
18 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
19 | 280728 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60 58
28 0728-20 Bont M20-6g%x60 Bolt M20-6gx60 58
20 | 3501-16-28 dnaHey, Flange 1
3501-16-28-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
21 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
22 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20

4-6




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
23 | 2501-26-83 ®naHey Flange 2
2501-26-83-20 ®naHeuy Flange 2
24 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
25 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12
26 | 2001-16-112CT1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1
2001-16-112-20CT1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
27 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 | 1501-16-1 ®naHey Flange 1
1501-16-1-20 ®naHen Flange 1
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
29 | 280379 Bont 3M12-6gx65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65 4
28 0379-20 Bont 3M12-6gx65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65 4
30 | 2501-15-124CT1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
2501-15-124-20CI(SP) | MNMpobka Plug 1
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
31 | 310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
32 Wanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
33 | 280230 bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
28 0230-20 Bbont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
34 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
35 | 375783 Mpobka Plug 1 1
36 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

4-7




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
37 | 2001-16-11 ®naHey Flange 2
2001-16-11-20 ®naHeuy Flange 2
38 | 2001-16-44 BonTt cneunaneHbin | Special bolt 16
2001-16-44-20 BonT cneumanbHbIN Special bolt 16
39 | 4595651308 Manka M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25
OCT37.001.109-96 OST37.001.109-96 16 16
nnu or
168000350 avka Self-locking nut
CaMOKOHTpALLAsACH M10x1,25 (8)
M10x1,25 (8) OL OTs DIN985
DIN985 16 |16
40 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
41 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
42 | 3501-26-159Cl1(SP) YTronbHWK Angle-piece 1
3501-26-159-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
43 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
44 | 2001-16-31 dnaHeu Flange 1
2001-16-31-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
45 | 404-26-213-24CT1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20CI1
-20(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
46 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
47 | 2001-14-1Cl(SP) MmppoTpaHcdopmart | Torgue converter
Op C penyKkTopom with pump drive re-
npueoga HacocoB duction gear 1
2001-14-1-20Crl1(sSP) MmppoTpaHcdopmart | Torgue converter
Op C penyKkTopom with pump drive re-
npueoga HacocoB duction gear 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
48 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 8
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 8
49 | 5001-26-78 WTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
50 | 2001-16-29 KpbiLwka Cover 1
2001-16-29-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
51 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
55 | 315186 Llanba Washer 16
31 5186-20 Llanba Washer 16
52 | 2001-16-110-01CI1(SP) | TopcmoH Torsional bar 2 2
53 | 1501-19-1CT1(SP) Mepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive, steering
dpukumnoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake 2
1501-19-1-20Cl1(SP) Mepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive, steering
dpukumoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake 2
54 | 2001-16-111-02CI1(SP) | TopcmoH Torsional bar 2 2

4-9



1502-4KAC(KDS)

B¢
A 17 18
2 /
1 3 4 — V777 M| H 7
2\ 2 S A rm‘l
N \ N 16 “LUT || e .
LN s \ = \\
{ = 4 ~ \
M L \ M
B —0) |

:i | 30
= | 0
Kﬂ ] . |

\ JE@@ele)
N | \ Y25
14/ i —0 27 126

- 19

EO
(@1\ = nmmfin—hw/”

(

i
-
Iy )

T 27 AT
A r(—«\ P A
\\ , \ // '

33 34 35 36 37

ac
A =
ﬁ "\/) \/ il
il &
g i \

VA 48
45 4647 |2 49

PucyHok 4.2 YcTaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUU
Figure 4.2 Transmission mounting

4-10



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
2 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 70 70
BonTtbl Bots
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
3 | 280388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90 15
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90 15
4 | 312001-16-102CTl1(SP) | 3abopHuk Intake 1
312001-16-102-20CTI1
-20(SP) | 3abopHuk Intake 1
5 | 2001-16-100-01CrI1(SP)| Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2001-16-100-01-20Cn
-20(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
6 LLUnaHrosbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS70-90/ DIN3017-AS70-90/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 8 8
7 |46 1701-01 Pykas Hose 2
46 1701-01-20 Pykas Hose 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
8 |280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
LLlanGbl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9 ]310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8 4
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 4
10 | 312501-94-105 Byrenb Yoke 1
312501-94-105-20 Byrenb Yoke 1
11 | 40 0040 YnnoTHeHne Sealing 1 1
12 | 2001-16-101CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-16-101-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
13 | 2001-16-5 Tpyba Pipe 1
2001-16-5-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
14 | 2001-16-109CrI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-16-109-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
15 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
16 | 2001-16-108CrI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-16-108-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1

4-11




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
17 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

18 Hacoc HLLU150I-4]1 Pump NSH 150G-4L

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1

Hacoc HW150M-41T | Pump NSH 150G-4LT

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
19 Konbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-

2-PIM1314-1 IRP1314-1

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1

20 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
21 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8

22 Wanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 24
23 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

24 | 2001-16-11 dnaHeu Flange 2

2001-16-11-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
BonTbl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
25 | 280728 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60 58
28 0728-20 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60 58
26 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
27 | 2001-16-43 lMnaHka Strip 8
2001-16-43-20 lMnaHka Strip 8
28 | 46-14-141CI(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1

29 | 2001-16-28 MydTa Coupling 1 1

30 | 58 0515 Konbuo C52 Ring C52
FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86 1 1
31 | 2001-16-32 MydTa Coupling 1 1

4-12




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
. . L uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
32 | 58 0307 Konbuo C34 Ring C34
OCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
33 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 12 12
34 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
35 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 5 5
36 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 3 3
37 Konbuo 075-081-36- | Ring 075-081-36-2-
2-NPMN1314-1 IRP1314-1
OCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
38 | 28 0383 BonTt 3M12-6g%x85 Bolt 3M12-6gx85 4
28 0383-20 BonTt 3M12-6gx85 Bolt 3M12-6gx85 4
39 | 2001-16-106CT1(SP) JInHenka Dip stick 1 1
40 | 700-40-6575 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
41 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
42 | 2001-16-105Cl1(SP) loprioBuHa Neck 1
2001-16-105-20CI(SP) | NoprnoeuHa Neck 1
43 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TY 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
44 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
45 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
46 Konbuo 032-036-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
47 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11

4-13




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
48 | 28 0379 BonTt 3M12-6gx65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65 8
28 0379-20 Bont 3M12-6g%x65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65 8
49 | 1501-15-21CT1(SP) Briok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
1501-15-21-20CI(SP) | Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
50 | 2501-12-170 MnacTtuHa Plate 1 1
51 | 2001-16-15 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-16-15-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
52 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
53 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
54 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 4 4
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
55 | 310230 Llan6a 12 Washer 12 2
31 0230-20 Llan6a 12 Washer 12 2
56 | 2501-15-107 XomyT Clamp 1
2501-15-107-20 XomyT Clamp 1
57 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
58 | 450310 Mpoknagka Gasket 58
45 0310-20 lMpoknagka Gasket 58

4-14




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ll Z€¢€ v S TO9LLS8EG o 6 [2L ¥ €l
L "
L A
~ 0 o
\ ’ oL
— || m&v_@yﬁw : 9l
/”,4‘ N » un \ “——H
IN % / 61
N 3\
J] 0z
ll\l\l\l\
\\l. \ NN _w_
L \M\ %X\ K \\\
owm 89 G9 9 W\w 59 9 €9 Z9 8 \mm 86 1S wm 56
— @//\7\5/5 x/ N /
— : P4 1z
S 1N
— |z ;_ﬁ//:y
0 \% . \ é LAY,
N t
u A ST A 2 = ===
\.\.\.\.\\.VA T \ I NS : _,_n__
\\.‘W W H /4
\ N T
%Z X SNSYE
/S o\
v I O 95 1L 6S8E IS 95 S€ vE €€ Z€ 1S 0€ 62

PucyHok 4.3 Kopobka nepepay nnaHetapHas

Figure 4.4 Planetary gearbox

4-15



1502-4KIC(KDS)

4.2 2001-12-10CIN Kopo6ka nepena4 nnaHeTapHas

2001-12-10SP Planetary gearbox

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.3 | 2001-12-10CrI1(SP) Kopobka nepegay Planetary gearbox

niaHeTapHas X x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 475350 Maneu Pin 12 12
2 | 700-38-2646-01 MpyxuHa Spring 12 12
3 | 385212 MpyxunHa Spring 84 84
4 Wapwuk B6-200 Ball B6-200
MOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 4 4
5 |2001-12-11 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
6 | 2501-12-181-04 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
7 | 2001-12-3 Kopnyc Housing
8 | 2001-12-12 MopLueHb Piston 2 2
9 | 385479-01 MpyxunHa Spring 12 12

10 | 47 5340 Maneuy Pin 12 12

11 | 2001-12-218-03 BonT cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 4 4

12 | 315220 Lanba Washer 2 2

13 | 2001-12-16 bapabaH Drum 1 1

14 | 2001-12-35 Onck Disk 5 5

15 | 2001-12-104CrI1(SP) Onck Disk 6 6

16 | 2001-12-117CrI1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1

17 | 2001-12-5 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

18 | 2501-12-222-01 WTyuep Cotter-pin 2 2

19 MogwmnHuk Bearing

1000924 1000924D

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
20 | 580814 Konbuo C120 Ring C120

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2

21 | 2001-12-14 Ban Shaft 1 1

22 | 2001-12-112CT1(SP) Ban Shaft 1 1

23 | 2001-12-85 KpbliLwika Cover 1 1

24 Mposonoka KC-1,6 Wire KS-1,6

FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 ™M im

25 | 285120 Bont Bolt 8 8

4-16




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UcrnomnHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
26 | 2001-12-40 Konsuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 2 2
27 | 2001-12-100CT1(SP) Bbyctep Booster 1 1
28 | 280382 Bont 3M12x75 Bolt 3M12x75

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
29 | 2001-12-118CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
30 | 2001-12-18 LWectephs Gear 1 1
31 | 2001-12-105CT1(SP) Ouck Disk 14 14
32 | 2001-12-36 Ownck Disk 10 10
33 | 2001-12-4 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
34 | 58 5950-01 KonbLo Ring 1 1
35 | 2501-12-181-09 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
36 | 2501-12-181-46 Konbuo Sealing ring 4 4

YNNOTHUTENBHOE
37 | 2001-12-19 LecTtepHs Gear 1 1
38 | 2001-12-20 BapabaH Drum 1 1
39 | 2501-12-181-31 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
40 | 325383 Wt Pin 8 8
41 | 2001-12-102Cl1(SP) Boauno Carrier 1 1
42 | 2501-12-249 Mpobka Plug 7 7
43 | 2001-12-1 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
44 | 2501-12-181-42 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
45 | 2001-12-21 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
46 | 2501-12-181-03 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
47 | 2001-12-103CTl1(SP) Boawnno Carrier 1 1
48 | 58 0765 Konbuo C100 Ring C100

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
49 | 58 0550 Konbuo C55 Ring C55

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
50 | 2501-12-181-6 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 4 4
51 | 58 0865 Konbuo C165 Ring C165

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
52 | 2001-12-22 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
53 | 58 5950 Konbuo Ring 1 1
54 | 2001-12-13 MopLieHb Piston 1 1
55 | 580720 Konbuo C95 Ring C95

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
56 | 2001-12-45 bapabaH Drum 1 1
57 | 58 0805 Konbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
58 | 2001-12-23 LWectepHs Gear 1 1

4-17




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty perTunlt

UKHL

59 | 2501-12-181-01 Konsuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1
60 MoawmnHmk Bearing

6-1000922J1 6-1000922L (re-

(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.

3amMeHa Ha rnos.61) 61 is allowed) 1 1
61 MoawmnnHmk Bearing

61922MA.P6Q6 61922MA.P6Q6 (re-

(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.

3amMeHa Ha nos.60) 60 is allowed) 2 2

62 | 2001-12-31 BTynka Bushing 1 1

63 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
64 MoawwunHuk 76-212A | Bearing 76-212A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
65 | 580810 Konbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
66 | 58 0670 Konbuo C70 Ring C70

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

67 | 2001-12-24 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
68 | 2001-12-25 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
69 | 2001-12-32 KonbLo Ring 1 1
70 MopgwmnHmk 211A Bearing 211A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1

71 | 2001-12-2 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

4-18



1502-4K0C(KDS)

10

Lol

N

5

\

N~

b-b

20

PucyHok 4.4 KopoGka nepepa4

Figure 4.4 Gearbox

4-19



1502-4KIC(KDS)

4.3 2001-12-11CIN Kopo6ka nepena4

2001-12-11SP Gearbox

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.4 | 2001-12-11CI(SP) Kopobka nepegay Gearbox X
2001-12-11-20CI1(SP) | Kopobka nepega4 Gearbox X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuuyectso Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 MpoBonoka KC1 Wire KC1
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 1,5m | 1,5m
2 |315220 LWanba Washer 21 21
3 | 2501-12-218-02 BonTt cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 20 20
4 | 2001-12-10CT1(SP) Kopobka nepegau Planetary gearbox 1 1
nnaHeTapHas
5 | 40 0468-31 KonbLo Ring 1 1
6 Konbuo 030-035-20- | Ring 030-035-20-
2P 1314-1 2IRP 1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 5 5
7 | 370260 Mpobka 3-kr Va Plug 3-kg %4
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 5
37 0260-20 Mpobka 3-kr Va Plug 3-kg %4
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 5
8 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 7
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 7
9 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 9 9
10 | 2001-12-52 Kopnyc Housing 1
2001-12-52-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
11 | 450271 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0271-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
12 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
13 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
14 | 2001-12-74 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
15 | 325382 Wrnopt Pin 2 2

4-20




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 450272 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0272-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | 2001-12-75 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
18 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
19 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
20 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

4-21



1502-4KIC(KDS)

10
L0
S 8§ 2 3I2E8NZ2 oa
O C
O
0
O
Y RO
O
/ L]
O
%
O
/
O 91 7
O =S\

OMO® M~ O 1 F ONT
-—

PucyHok 4.5 lNepepaya rnaBHas
Figure 4.5 Main gear

4-22



1502-4K0C(KDS)

4.4 2001-12-12CIN [lNepepaya rnaBHasn

2001-12-12SP Main gear

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per ur:t
UKHL

4.5,| 2001-12-12Cl1(SP) MNepepnayva rmasHas Main gear

4.6 X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2001-12-56 LectepHs Gear 1 1
2 310225 Lanba Washer 40 40
3 1280350 Bont M15-6gx40 Bolt M15-6gx40

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 40 40
4 | 700-58-2064 Konbuo C170 Ring C170

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86

(oonyckaeTtcsa (replacement for pos.

3aMeHa Ha 60 is allowed)

no3.13,14) 1 1
5 MoawmnHuk 32219 Bearing 32219

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
6 | 580720 Konbuo C95 Ring C95

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
7 | 2001-12-57 Crynuua Hub 1 1
8 |315271 LWanba Washer 34 34
9 |305250 avika Nut 14 14

10 | 2001-12-67 Bont Bolt 14 14

11 | 2001-12-60 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1

12 | 37 0260 Mpobka 3-KI 1/4” Plug 3-KG 1/4"

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 7 7

13 | 415165-05 anka (npumeHsieTcss | Nut (is used with

€ no3.14 B3ameH pos.14 instead of

nos.4) pos.4) 1 1
14 | 2001-12-79 Tpy6a (npumeHsieTca | Pipe (is used with

¢ no3.13 B3ameH pos.13 instead of

nos.4) pos.4) 1 1
15 | 2001-12-110Crl1(SP) Tpy6a (gonyckaetcs | Pipe (replacement for

3aMeHa Ha nos.14 pos.14 together with

coBmecTHO ¢ no3.13) | pos.13 is allowed) 1 1
16 avika M12 Nut M12

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
17 | 415148 YroneHuK KOHUeBoM | End angle-piece 1 1

4-23




1502-4K[C(KDS)

‘ 18 ‘ Mposornoka KC 1,6 Wire KS 1,6
OCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,2m | 0,2m
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vienonHenve
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
19 | 285120 bonTt Bolt 1 1
20 | 2001-12-70 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
21 | 2001-12-70-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 14 14
22 | 2001-12-61 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
23 Wapwuk B6-200 Ball B6-200

OCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
24 | 2001-12-65 MnactuHa Plate 1 1
25 | 2001-12-66 BTynka Bushing 1 1
26 | 350520 BuHT M8-6g%16 Screw M8-6gx16

OCT 1478-93 GOST 1478-93 1 1
27 | 2501-12-117 anka Nut 1 1
28 MoawmnHmk Bearing

97520AY1 97520AU1

OCT 6364-78 GOST 6364-78 1 1
29 | 2501-12-116 lMnactuHa Plate 1 1

4-24



=N Wh M ~l 0o

19 20 21

IZ

22

1502-4K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 4.6 lNepepaya rnaBHas
Figure 4.6 Main gear

4-25




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.

Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha

UCMNOSHeHne

nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 315271 LLanba Washer 34 34
2 | 280580 Bont M16x1,5x170 Bolt M16x1,5x170
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12 12
3 | 2001-12-69-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 14 14
4 | 2001-12-69 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8 8
5 |310225 LLanba Washer 40 40
6 | 280350 Bont M12x40 Bolt M12x40
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 40 40
7 Mposonoka KC 1,6 Wire KC 1,6
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,2m | 0,2m
8 | 280516-01 BbonTt Bolt
3M14x1,5-6gx40 3M14x1,5-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
9 | 2001-12-63 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
10 | 2001-12-56 LecTtepHs Gear 1 1
11 | 2001-12-89 MnactuHa Plate 1 1
12 | 2001-12-87 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
13 | 2001-12-119CI1(SP) LecTepHs Gear 1 1
14 | 2001-12-81 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
15 MoaLwnnHMK Bearing
6-2007122A 6-2007122A
TY37.006162-89 TU37.006162-89 2 2
16 | 2001-12-58 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
17 | 2001-12-68-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
18 | 2001-12-68 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
19 | 37 0260 Mpobka 3-KI 1/4"” Plug 3-KG 1/4”
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 7 7
20 | 28 0364 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5 5
21 | 2001-12-51 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
22 | 2001-12-50 Kopniyc Housing 1 1
23 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
24 MogwwunHmk 53612H | Bearing 53612H
FOCT 24696-81 GOST 24696-81 1 1
unu or
MogwmnHuk Bearing
22312W33 22312W33 1 1
25 | 2001-12-88 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
26 | 32 5463 Wrndt Pin 2 2
27 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
28 | 28 0587 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx200 M16x1,5-6gx200 6 6
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
29 | 2001-12-108Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2

4-26




1L

i

©

PucyHok 4.7 Bnok TpaHcMuccum
Figure 4.7 Transmission unit

4-27

1502-4K0C(KDS)

men
N




1502-4KIC(KDS)

4.5 2001-12-13CIN Bnok TpaHcMuccum
2001-12-13SP Transmission unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.7 | 2001-12-13Cl1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMuccun Transmission unit x

2001-12-13-20CI1(SP) | Bnok TpaHcMuccun Transmission unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuuyectso Ha
= NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2001-12-12CrI1(SP) Mepenayva rmasHas Main gear 1 1
2 | 280550 Bont M16x1,5-6gx50 | Bolt M16x1,5-6gx50
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0550-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx50 | Bolt M16x1,5-6gx50
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
3 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
4 | 2001-12-11CT1(SP) Kopobka nepegau Gearbox 1
2001-12-11-20Cr1(SP) | Kopobka nepegau Gearbox 1
5 | 325463 WTtndt Pin 2 2

4-28




1502-4K0C(KDS)

=]
1
7\ / 2
/ 3
4
R
NN S
LS N/ §g
Q NNz
NN N
AN R
N\ )
PucyHok 4.8 Boauno
Figure 4.8 Carrier
4.6 2001-12-100CIN Boguno
2001-12-100SP Carrier
No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yt)?(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.8 | 2001-12-100CT1(SP) Boauno Carrier X
2001-12-100-20Cr(sP) | Boguno Carrier X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
' MCMOSHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %lﬁ[;tity per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 2001-12-6 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 2001-12-10 MopLeHb Piston 1 1
3 | 2501-12-181 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
4 | 2001-12-37 Tapenka Plate 3 3
5 |2001-12-34 Konbuo Ring 1 1
6 | 2001-12-33 Konbuo Ring 1 1
7 | 2501-12-181-38 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNIIOTHUTENBHOE 1 1

4-29



1502-4KIC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.9 Boguno
Figure 4.9 Carrier

.

4.7 2001-12-102CMN Boauno
2001-12-102SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
4.9 | 2001-12-102CT1(SP) Boauno Carrier X

2001-12-102-20CT1(SP) | Boguno Carrier X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- UCMorHeHne
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %lfﬁtity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 2001-12-29 Ocb Axle 3 3
2 | 2001-12-27 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 12 12
3 MogwmnHuk Bearing
6-252807[ 6-252807D 6 6
4 2001-12-111CrI(SP) Wtndt Pin 3 3
5 | 2001-12-26 Cartennut Satellite 6 6
6 | 2001-12-46 Boauno Carrier 1 1

4-30



PucyHok

4.10 Boauno

Figure 4.10 Carrier

1502-4K0C(KDS)

4.8 2001-12-103CIN Boauno

2001-12-103SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yt)?(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.10| 2001-12-103CT1(SP) Boawnno Carrier X
2001-12-103-20CI(SP) | Boguno Carrier x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
' MCMoSHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination %l?gtity per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 2001-12-27 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
2 | 2001-12-26 Catennut Satellite 3 3
3 MogwmnHuk Bearing

6-252807[ 6-252807D 3 3
4 2001-12-111CrI1(SP) Wtndt Pin 3 3
5 2001-12-30 Ocb Axle 3 3
6 | 2001-12-9 Boauno Carrier 1 1

4-31



1502-4KIC(KDS)

\
/
)
v
71
v
|

A
INNN|
1

PucyHok 4.11 Boguno
Figure 4.11 Carrier

4-32




1502-4K0C(KDS)

49 2001-12-118CI1 Bopguno

2001-12-118SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL T

4.11| 2001-12-118Cl(SP) Boauno Carrier X
2001-12-118-20CI(SP) | Boguno Carrier %
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuuyectso Ha
MCMoNHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL T

1 MoawmnHmk Bearing

6-1000922/11 6-1000922L

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1

nnu or

MogLwnnHMK Bearing

61922MA.P6Q6 61922MA.R6Q6 1 1
2 | 580850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
3 | 2001-12-27 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
4 2001-12-111Cl(SP) WTndt Pin 3 3
5 2001-12-28 Ocb Axle 3 3
6 MNogwmnnHMK Bearing 3 3

6-252807[ 6-252807D
7 | 2001-12-26 Catennur Satellite 3 3
8 | 2001-12-44 Boawuno Carrier 1 1

4-33



1502-4KIC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.12 'mapoTpaHcchopmaTop C peAyKTopoM npuBoaa HacocoB
Figure 4.12 Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-34



1502-4K0C(KDS)

4.10 2001-14-1CN nmppoTtpaHccopmaTop C peayKTOpPOM NpuBoaa HacocoB

2001-14-1SP Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.12, 2001-14-1CMN(SP) MmppoTpaHcdopmat | Torgue converter
4.13, Op C pefyKTopom with pump drive re-
4.14 npueoga HacocoB duction gear X
2001-14-1-20Cr1(sP) MmppoTpaHcdopmat | Torgue converter
Op C pefyKTopoMm with pump drive re-
npueoga HacoCcoB duction gear X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 48 48
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
2 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30 22 22
3 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25 16 16
4 | 2501-20-33 KpbiLwka Cover 2
2501-20-33-20 KpbiLwka Cover 2
5 | 2001-14-6 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
6 | 2701-12-44 Wryuep Pipe union 3
2701-12-44-20 Wryuep Pipe union 3
7 | 2501-20-113CT1(SP) PykaBs Hose 2
2501-20-113-20CT1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
8 | 2001-14-34 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
9 | 280535 BonTt Bolt M16x1,5-6gx38
M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt M16x1,5-6gx38
M16x1,5-6gx38 12
10 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
11 | 2501-20-113-07Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
2501-20-113-07-20CI
-20(SP)| Pykas Hose 1
12 | 2001-14-6-01 KpbliLika Cover 1 1
13 | 375330 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5330-20 Mpobka Plug 3

4-35




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11

15 | 28 5330 BonTt Bolt 6 6
16 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1,6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3m 3Mm
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
17 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35 6 6
18 | 28 0165 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75 4
28 0165-20 BonTt M8-69x75 Bolt M8-6gx75 4
19 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
20 | 2001-14-57 ®naHen Flange 1 1
21 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

22 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2

23 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

24 | 2001-14-27 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
25 Konbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-

2-PM1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005-204-84 TU 38.005-204-84 2 2

26 MogwwvnHuk 118 Bearing 118

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 4 4

27 | 285120 Bont Bolt 4 4
28 | 2001-14-39 MnaHka Strip 2 2
29 Konbuo 240-250-58- | Ring 240-250-58-

2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

30 | 37 0250-08 Mpobka KI" 1/4” Plug KG 1/4”

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 5 5

31 | 2001-14-16CT1(SP) LWecTepHs Gear 2 2
32 | 2001-14-16 Mpobka Plug 3 3
33 | 2701-12-45 BonT 3axXMMHOM Clamp bolt 4

2701-12-45-20 BonT 3axXMMHOM Clamp bolt 4

4-36




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
34 | 2501-20-57-01 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1 1
35 | 700-58-2088 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
36 | 2001-14-26 KpblLka Cover 2 2
37 | 2001-14-53 Ban Shaft 2 2
38 Konbuo 150-155-36- | Ring 150-155-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
39 | 580721 Konbuo C95 Ring C95
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
40 | 2001-14-47 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
41 | 58 0320 Konbuo C36 Ring C36
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
42 MoawwunHuk 112 Bearing 112
OCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
43 | 28 5320 BonTt Bolt 4 4
44 | 2001-14-22 dnaHeu Flange 1 1
45 | 2001-14-20 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
46 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
OCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
47 | 2001-14-21 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
48 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
49 | 700-58-2332 Konbuo C25 Ring C25
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
Hacocbl Pumps
FCTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97
50 Hacoc HLLI32YK-3 Pump NSH32UK-3 1
Hacoc HLI32YK-3T Pump NSH32UK-3T 1
51 | 595220 LWnunbka Stud 4
59 5220-20 LWnunbka Stud 4
52 anba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
Lan6bl Washers
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78
53 | 310180 anba 10 Washer 10 4
31 0180-20 Lanba 10 Washer 10 4
54 Manka M10 Nut M10
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4

4-37




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
55 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
56 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
57 | 2001-14-30 Kpbliwka Cover 3 3
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
58 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 14
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 14
59 MoawwunHuk 118 Bearing 118
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75
(monyckaetcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos. 26) pos.26 is allowed) 4 4

4-38



23

22
21

A-A

44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
24
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
o
o O
N
20|/
19
18
17

AN

25 45
24 /
PP 46
47
48
47
4
49
50
- 7/ 4

\\ 74
v . N\

/ﬁ

51
52
|53 54 55

56
57

-
\_
27

15
16

/

14

\’12 11
13

i\ 0o

0

AW D=

N

58
59

60

61
62
63

64

65
24

66

24
68

AN\

l

PucyHok 4.13 'mapoTpaHccopmaTop € peayKToOpoM npuBoga HacocoB
Figure 4.13 Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-39

69
70
71

72

73
74
73
76
77

78
79
80

81
82

11



1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
1 |280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 14
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 14
2 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
3 | 2001-14-16 ®naHeu Flange 1 1
4 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
5 | 280285 Bont M10-6gx65 Bolt M10-6gx65 2
28 0285-20 Bont M10-6gx65 Bolt M10-6gx65 2
6 | 2001-14-48 BTynka Bushing 1 1
7 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
Wnunbkn Studs
FOCT 22038-76 GOST 22038-76
8 | 290320 Wnunnbka Stud
PR LCEELIE P oE P
125 - 69 125 - 69
29 0320-20 Wnunbka Stud
M12 M><25 M12M x25 24
1.25 - 69 1.25 - 69
9 |315215-01 MnactunHa Lock plate
CTOrnopHas 12 12
10 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 24 24
11 | 40 0468-15 Konbuo Ring 2 2
12 | 28 0187 Bont M8-6gx115 Bolt M8-6gx115
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
13 | 2001-14-37 BTynka Bushing 1 1
14 | 312501-90-24Crl1(SP) | MacnosabopHuk Oil intake 1 1
15 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2

4-40




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
16 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 | 2001-14-49 BTynka Bushing 1 1
18 Konbuo 066-071-30- | Ring 066-071-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
19 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
20 | 2001-14-58 BTynka Bushing 1 1
21 | 2001-14-18Cr1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1 1
22 | 2001-14-76 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
23 | 2001-14-33 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
24 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1,6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3m 3m
25 | 285330 BonTt Bolt 10 10
26 | 580676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

MOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
27 | 2001-14-64 3arnywka End plug 1 1
28 | 2001-14-15 dnaHeu Flange 1 1
29 MarxeTa 95-120-12 | Collar 95-120-12

BABSL ASDIN3761 BABSL ASDIN3761

(Art/-Ner.2315) (Art/-Ner.2315) 1 1
30 | 350520 BuHT M8-6g%x16 Screw M8-6gx16 1 1
31 | 2501-12-117 anka Nut 1 1
32 | 2501-12-116 MnactuHa Plate 1 1
33 MogwmnHuk Bearing

6-176220B6T 6-176220BT

FOCT 8995-75 GOST 8995-75 1 1
34 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70

35 | 28 0561 BonTt Bolt

3M16x1,5-6gx70 3M16x1,5-6gx70 12

28 0561-20 BonTt Bolt

3M16x1,5-6gx70 3M16x1,5-6gx70 12
36 | 2001-14-17 LWectepHs Gear 1 1
37 | 2001-14-31 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1

4-41




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
38 | 2001-14-7 KpbliLka Cover 1 1
39 | 2001-14-42 3arnywika End plug 2 2
40 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
OCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
41 MoawmnnHmk Bearing 42215KM
42215KM 2 2
42 | 58 0821 Konbuo C130 Ring C130
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
43 | 2001-14-18 LecTtepHs Gear 1 1
44 | 2001-14-2 Kopnyc Housing 1
2001-14-2-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
45 | 2001-14-46 Mpobka Plug 3 3
46 | 2501-20-57-01 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1 1
47 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
48 | 2701-12-45 BonT 3axmMMHom Clamp bolt 4
2701-12-45-20 BonT 3axmMMHom Clamp bolt 4
49 | 2501-20-113Cl1(SP) Pykas Hose 2
2501-20-113-20Cl(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
50 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
51 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
52 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
53 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
54 | 2001-14-15CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
55 | 37 5332 Mpobka Plug 1 1
56 | 2001-14-50 Koneco HacocHoe Pump wheel 1 1
57 | 32355 Wt Pin 2 2
PbiMm-6onTbl Eye-bolts
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73
58 | 28 0590 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16 1
28 0590-20 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16 1

4-42




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
59 | 2001-14-20CT1(SP) MydTa Coupling 1 1
60 | 37 0250-08 Mpobka KIr1/4” Plug KG1/4”
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2
61 | 2001-14-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
2001-14-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
62 | 2001-14-5 Koneco peakTtopa Reactor wheel 1 1
63 | 2001-14-10 Konnektop Manifold 1 1
64 | 2001-14-11 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
65 | 28 0252 Bont 3M10-6g%x40 Bolt 3M10-6gx40 9
28 0252-20 Bont 3M10-6g%x40 Bolt 3M10-6gx40 9
66 | 28 5535 bonTt Bolt 10 10
67 | 315271 Lanba Washer 10 10
68 | 2501-12-181-22 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
69 | 580765 Konbuo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
70 MopgwmnHmk 211A Bearing 211A
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
71 | 2001-14-22CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
72 | 2001-14-70 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
73 | 2001-14-21CT1(SP) Koneco TypbuHHoe Turbine wheel 1 1
74 | 2001-14-38 Konbuo Ring 1 1
75 Bont M10-6g%x20 Bolt M10-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
76 | 2001-14-19CT1(SP) Ocb peaktopa Reactor axle 1 1
77 | 585720 Konbuo Ring 2 2
78 MogwmnHuk Bearing
6-32119J1 6-32119J1 1 1
79 | 2001-14-45 Konbuo Ring 1 1
80 Konbuo 205-215-58- | Ring 205-215-58-2-3
2-3OCT 18829-73 | GOST 18829-73 1 1
Konbua Rings
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86
81 | 580679 Konbuo C85 Ring C85 1 1
82 | 580820 Konbuo C130 Ring C130 1 1

4-43



1502-4KIC(KDS)

LT

PucyHok 4.14 'mapoTpaHccopmaTop € peayKTopoM npuBoga HacocoB

Figure 4.14 Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-44



1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-14-58 BTynka Bushing 1 1
2 | 38327 MpyxwHa Spring 1 1
3 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
4 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 14
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 14
5 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
6 | 2001-14-30 KpblLwka Cover 3 3
7 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
8 | 2501-14-59 Mpobka Plug 1 1
9 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13
10 | 375330 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5330-20 Mpobka Plug 3
11 | 1101-15-52 MepexoaHuk Adapter 1
1101-15-52-20 MepexoaHuk Adapter 1
12 | 2501-20-8-01 BonT 3axmMMHom Clamp bolt 1
2501-20-8-01-20 BonT 3axmMmHom Clamp bolt 1
13 HaTtunk aBapuriHoro | Emergency oil pres-
AaBneHua macna sure sensor
3602.3829 3602.3829
TY 37.453.092-93 TU 37.453.092-93 1 1
14 | 47-59-205 Konbuo Ring 5 5
15 | 46-05-764 LWanba Washer 2 2
16 | 2001-14-60 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
17 | 2001-14-41 Brynka Bushing 1 1
18 | 201-14-17CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1 1
19 | 2501-20-58 YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 3 3
20 | 2701-12-44 Wryuep Pipe union 3
2701-12-44-20 Wryuep Pipe union 3
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
21 | 280388 Bont M12-6g%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90 4
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6g%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90 4

4-45




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
22 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 48 48
23 | 2501-15-138CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
2501-15-138-20CIN(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
24 | 700-40-5336 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-5336-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
25 | 370260 Mpobka 3kr1/4"” Plug 3kg1/4”
TY23.1.506-91 TU23.1.506-91 1 1
26 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
27 Konbuo 075-081-36- | Ring 075-081-36-2-3
2-3TOCT 18829-73 | GOST 18829-73 1 1

4-46




1502-4K0C(KDS)

2 3 4 5
?V//
\ i M A\ /
= / |:
A\ N
© A GBI
/ -
s
PucyHok 4.15 KnanaHn
Figure 4.15 Valve
4.11 2001-14-17CN KnanaH
2001-14-17SP Valve
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VIcnonHenne
T\il% Designation Denomination y()?(}tly per ur-:-it
UKHL
4.15| 2001-14-17CI(SP) KnanaH | Valve x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vienonHene
Pos. Designation Denomination %‘fgtity per unit
No ukHL | T
1 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
2 | 310120 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 1 1
3 | 385420 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
4 46-60-298-02 KnanaH Valve 1 1
5 |2701-15-1 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

4-47




1502-4KIC(KDS)

18 19 20 2122 2324 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
AR R %/
16 k N\ \\“I \:i I “ iU }
\&;-F-F-F-r-’- x-’_ \ —J—Q-—.--.--u--u--.--..-.-{ N
15— N\ \S E
BN i
=g \
y el NN %ﬁf@%
13/ N ' \V %4 I
12\ 32
1" ~ %ﬂ\
10— 4 | g
e A o 2o L &5 33
ielien é TS

34

%

-~

)V ’\
s AT ) RIS 3
T--‘-N Y Y K /\ 36
7
KINANANANANANANA é\ééééééé_i
6 MANEN I R 7N
LL 4

\

\\\
1

PucyHok 4.16 ®puKLMOH GOPTOBOMN U TOPMO3 OCTAaHOBOYHbIN
Figure 4.16 Steering clutch and stopping brake

4-48



1502-4K0C(KDS)

4.12 2001-18-10-01CIN ®DpuUKLUMOH BOPTOBON U TOPMO3 OCTAaHOBOYHbIN

2001-18-10-01SP  Steering clutch and stopping brake

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.16 | 2001-18-10-01CrI1(SP) | ®pukumnoH 6opToson | Steering clutch and
n TOpMO3 stopping brake
OCTaHOBOYHbI X
2001-18-10-01-20CnN dpukumoH 6optoson | Steering clutch and
-20(SP) | n Topmos stopping brake
OCTaHOBOYHbIN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve

Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 |2001-18-33 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 281393 BonTt Bolt

3M12x1,25-6gx105 3M12x1,25-6gx105

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
3 | 2001-18-103CT1(SP) bapabaH Drum 1 1
4 | 2001-18-8-01 bapabaH Drum 1 1
5 | 2001-18-14 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
6 | 2001-18-9 bapabaH Drum 1 1
7 | 2001-18-15 O6ownma Casing 1 1
8 | 280339 Bont 3M12-6g x30 Bolt 3M12-6g x30

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6
9 MogwwmnHmk 1000920 | Bearing 1000920

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
10 | 58 0760 Konbuo C100 Ring C100

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
11 | 2001-18-31 Ban Shaft 1 1
12 | 2501-12-181-22 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTESNBHOE 2 2

13 | 2001-18-10 MopLieHb Piston 1 1

14 | 2001-18-21 KonbLuo Ring 1 1

15 | 2001-18-7 Ouck Disk 14 14

16 | 2001-18-100CrI1(SP) Ouck Disk 16 16

17 | 28 0389 BonTt Bolt

3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1,25-6gx100

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 15
18 | 2001-18-12 KonbLuo Ring 1 1
19 | 58 0814 Konbuo C120 Ring C120

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

4-49




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
20 | 2501-12-181-01 Konsuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1
21 | 2001-18-11 KonbLuo Ring 1 1
22 | 312501-90-133 Tapenka Plate 4 4
23 | 2001-18-6 bapabaH Drum 1 1
24 | 2001-18-5 [ncK HaXXnMmMHOM Pressure disk 1 1
25 | 2001-18-4 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
26 | 2501-12-181-30 Konbuo Sealing ring

YyNnoTHUTENTbHOE 1 1
27 | 2501-12-181-45 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNNOTHUTENbBHOE 1 1
28 KonbLo 345-355-58- | Ring

2-3 345-355-58-2-3

FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
29 | 2001-18-3-01 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
30 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
31 | 700-37-2071 Mpobka Plug 3 3
32 | 2001-18-28 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
33 | 700-32-2074 Wrndpt Pin 2 2
34 | 58 0805 Konbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
35 MNogLwnnHMK Bearing

1000922711 1000922L

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
36 MogwwunHmk 1000924 | Bearing 1000924

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1

4-50



1502-4K0C(KDS)

ITolTa —E_“
E ™=
o||o EE E
E—% —
R &
E\ —
g ; ; | —
KE 7 =]
\ E /,\5:»

PucyHok 4.17 lNepepaya 6optoBas, hpMKLUMOH U TOPMO3
Figure 4.17 Final drive, friction clutch and brake

4-51



1502-4KIC(KDS)

4.13 2001-19-1CIN MNepepaua 6opToBas, ppUKLUOH U TOPMO3
2001-19-1SP Final drive, friction clutch and brake

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHeRne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.17| 2001-19-1Cl1(SP) MNMepepaya 6opToBas, | Final drive, friction
dpukumoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
2001-19-1-20Cr1(SP) MNepenava 6optoBas, | Final drive, friction
dpukumoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |400468-08 Konbuo Ring (replacement
(oonyckaetcs for pos.
3aMeHa Ha fJerT. 2 is allowed)
nos.2) 1 1
2 KonbLo Ring
430-440-58-2-3 430-440-58-2-3 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.1
3aMeHa Ha fJerT. is allowed)
nos.1) GOST 18829-73
FOCT 18829-73 1 1
3 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1,6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 15m | 1,5m
4 | 280397 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx170 3M12x1,25-6g%x170
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14
5 | 2001-18-10-01CrI1(SP) | ®pukumnon bopToBon | Steering clutch and
n TOpPMO3 brake 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
6 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 3 3
7 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 3 3
8 | 1501-19-10Cl1(SP) Mepenayva 6opTtoBas | Final drive 1
1501-19-10-20CT1(SP) | Nepepaya 6opToBag | Final drive 1

4-52



|

42
58
43
34
35
44

NI

X

1502-4K0C(KDS)

[e2]4)]

PucyHok 4.18 lNepepaya 6optoBas
Figure 4.18 Final drive




1502-4KIC(KDS)

4.14 1501-19-10CIN TMepepaua 6opToBan
1501-19-10SP Final drive

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHre HanmeHosaHue nenonHenne
II:\ilg. Designation Denomination Y?(J-'tly per unit

> UKHL T
4.18| 1501-19-10CrI1(SP) Mepepnayva 6optoBas | Final drive x
1501-19-10-20CI(SP) Mepenayda 6opTtoBas | Final drive %

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue VICNOTHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %uqut'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 6
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 6
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 10 10
3 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
4 | 1501-19-20 MnaHka Strip 10 10
5 | 285330 Bont Bolt 26 26
6 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1,6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3M 3Mm
MoAawnnHUKKM Bearings
TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89
7 MogwwmnHmk 2007132 | Bearing 2007132 1 1
8 MogwmnHuk Bearing
6-2007934 6-2007934 1 1
9 | 1501-19-18 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
10 | 700-32-2177 Wrndt Pin 4 4
11 | 320450 Wrndt Pin 2 2
12 | 1501-19-7 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
13 | 28 0535 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 24
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x38 M16x1,5-6g x38 24

4-54




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
. . A uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
14 | 1501-19-8 Crynuua Hub 1 1
15 Konsbuo Ring
205-215-46-2-3 205-215-46-2-3
MOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
16 | 2001-19-17 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
17 | 580721 Konbuo C95 Ring C95
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
18 MogwwunHuk NJ 224 | Bearing NJ224 (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.19
3amMeHa Ha nos.19) is allowed) 2 2
19 MoawwunHuk 4222411 | Bearing 42224L (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.18
3amMeHa Ha no3.18) is allowed)
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-756 2 2
20 | 2001-19-27 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
21 | 700-58-2139 Konbuo C215 Ring C215
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
22 | 2001-19-28 KonbLo Ring 2 2
23 | 400439 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
24 | 1501-19-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-19-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
25 Konbuo 185-190-36- | Ring 185-190-36-
2-3 2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
26 MoawmnnHuk Bearing
4221901T 42219D1T
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-756 2 2
27 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | 1501-19-6 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
29 MarxeTa 95-120-12 | Collar 95-120-12
BABSL AS DIN 3761 | BABSL AS DIN 3761
(Art.-Nr.2315) (Art.-Nr.2315) 1 1
30 | 2001-19-25 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
31 | 325383 Wt Pin 2 2
32 | 40 0468-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1
33 | 1501-19-100CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-19-100-20CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
34 | 28 0550 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x50 M16x1,5-6g x50 67
28 0550-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x50 M16x1,5-6g x50 67

4-55




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
35 LWanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 67 67

36 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6g x25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
37 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
38 | 2001-19-26 Kpbiwka Cover 1
2001-19-26-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1

39 | 2001-19-16 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1

40 | 58 0665 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

41 | 1501-19-14 CekTtop 3yb4yaTbii Gear quadrant 5 5

42 | 2001-19-30 Bont Bolt 25
2001-19-30-20 bonTt Bolt 25

43 | 1501-19-4 Crynuua Hub 1
1501-19-4-20 Crynuua Hub 1

44 | 40 0468-21 Konbuo Ring 1 1
45 | 1501-19-11 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
46 | 1501-19-101Cl1(SP) Boauno Carrier 1

1501-19-101-20Cl1(SP) | Boguno Carrier 1

47 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

48 | 2001-19-15 KpbiLwka Cover 1

2001-19-15-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1

49 | 2501-19-28 Marta Thrust journal 1 1
50 | 1501-19-9 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
51 | 28 5556 Bont Bolt 8 8
52 | 1501-19-19 Lan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 4 4
53 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1

700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1

54 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

55 | 1501-19-21 Maneuy Pin 12 12
56 | 1501-19-12 MydTa Coupling 1 1
57 | 37 0150-08 Mpobka 3-KI 1/8 Plug 3-KG 1/8

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4 4

58 | 30 0350-01 avika M24x2 Nut M24x2

FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 25
30 0350-20 avika M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 25

4-56



A-A

15 16

14

10 11 12

9

8

1502-4K0C(KDS)

<) O ]ﬁ

_
A S
- 7 i
- O
T @@% "
|
i /EOOOEJ
N NSNNANNY ”
=i

PucyHok 4.19 [enutenb noTtoka
Figure 4.19 Flow divider

4-57



1502-4KIC(KDS)

4,15 1101-15-15CIN [denuTtenb noTokKa
1101-15-15SP Flow divider

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.19| 1101-15-15CT1(SP) Oenutens noToka Flow divider X
1101-15-15-20CI(SP) | denutenb notoka Flow divider X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 375714 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5714-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 1101-15-47 30510THUK Spool 1 1
4 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
5 | 1101-15-51 Mpobka Plug 2
1101-15-51-20 Mpobka Plug 2
6 | 385274-01 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
7 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
8 | 385578-01 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
9 1310280 LWanba 16x1 Washer 16x1
FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 3 3
10 | 1101-15-46 30Mn0THUK Spool 1 1
11 | 1101-15-45 Kopnyc Housing 1
1101-15-45-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

12 | 1101-15-49 KnanaH Valve 1 1

13 | 700-38-2556-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

14 | 1101-15-48 Mnynxep Plunger 1 1

15 | 58 0272 Konbuo C28 Ring C28

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

16 | 1101-15-50 KpbliLika Cover 2 2

17 | 58 0160 Konbuo C16 Ring C16

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

4-58




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
18 | 310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
19 | 38 5438-01 MpyxwHa Spring 1 1
20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
21 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
22 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
23 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 4

4-59



1502-4KIC(KDS)

B
—
Ay
A-A
8| 21 22 23 24 25 26 7 5 28 29 30 25 31 32
v {
20\? Y . 34
g A TN
d
:
19/2 ‘:E
/
%&? N
18/ Z —
%2 NE
S
B
37 38 39 52 40 41 42 43 44 45
NN N\ 46
47
36 |
’\» — s 48
#:“__,49
. 50
R —~ s

PucyHok 4.20 Bnok ynpaBneHus
Figure 4.20 Control unit

4-60



1502-4K0C(KDS)

4.16 1501-15-20CIN bBnok ynpaBneHus

1501-15-20SP Control unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.20| 1501-15-20CT1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit X
1501-15-20-20CI1(SP) | briok ynpasneHus Control unit X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - npu c6opke conpsiraemMbie NOBEPXHOCTU AeTanen AONXHbI ObITb
ofiHOM rpynnbl
NOTE * - during mounting mating surfaces of the parts should belong to
one and the same group
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 450291 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
2 | 1501-15-12 dukcatop Locator 4 4
3 | 1501-15-11 Kopnyc dmkcaTopa Locator housing 4 4
4 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
5 |385092-01 MpyxunHa Spring 6 6
6 Bont M8-6g%x30 Bolt M8-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
7 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
8 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 2 2
9 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5

10 | 1501-15-130CrI1(SP) Ipoccenb Throttle 1 1

Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
11 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90 4
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90 4
12 Manka M12 Nut M12
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4

4-61




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 LWanba 12 Washer 12

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

14 | 37 0140-08 Mpobka kr 1/8” Plug kg 1/8”

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 1 1

15 | 1501-15-2 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
16 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

17 | 1501-15-23 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
18 | 1501-15-21 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
19 | 300220 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25

FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 1 1

20 | 1501-15-25 MnaHka Strip 1 1

21 | 450287 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0287-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

22 | 1501-15-24 BuHT Screw 1 1
23 | 1501-15-4* 30510THUK Spool 1 1
24 | 310150 LWanba Washer 1 1
25 | 385273-01 MpyxunHa Spring 2 2
26 | 1501-15-5* 30510THUK Spool 1 1
27 | 1501-15-7 KnanaH Valve 1 1
28 | 1501-15-6* MnyHxep Plunger 2 2
29 | 1501-15-14 Cronop Stop 1 1
30 | 1501-15-9* 3050THUK Spool 1 1
31 | 1501-15-65 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
32 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
33 | 1501-15-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
34 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

35 | 1501-15-3* 30Mn0THUK Spool 1 1

36 MogwwunHmk 941/15 Bearing 941/15
FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 2 2

37 | 1501-15-19 Pblvar Lever 1 1

38 MogwwnnHmk 941/30 Bearing 941/30
FOCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 2 2

39 | 1501-15-17 Brynka Bushing 1 1

40 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2

41 | 312501-91-157 KnuH Wedge 2 2

42 | 1501-15-17-01 Brynka Bushing 1 1

4-62




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
43 MaHxeTa Collar

2.2-30x52-3 2.2-30x52-3

OCT 8752-79/ GOST 8752-79/

OCT 38.05146-78 OST 38.05146-78 1 1
44 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
45 | 2501-15-152 Tpyba Pipe 1 1
46 | 1501-15-15 Banuk Roller 1 1
47 | 2501-15-152-01 Tpyba Pipe 1 1
48 | 1501-15-16 Banuk Roller 1 1
49 | 1501-15-18 Pbluar Lever 1 1
50 | 1501-15-1* Kopnyc Housing 1

1501-15-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

51 | 1501-15-22 Maneu Pin 2 2
52 | 2501-15-226 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
53 | 1501-15-48 BonTt cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 2 2

4-63



1502-4KIC(KDS)

30 29 28 27

Bj

B-BO
35 32 33 36 3733 38 39
|/ /

34\§
33

\
32W
31

1)

PucyHok 4.21 Bnok ynpaBrneHus
Figure 4.21 Control unit

4-64



1502-4K0C(KDS)

4.17 1501-15-41CI1 Bnok ynpaBneHus

1501-15-41SP Control unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL T

4.21| 1501-15-41CrI1(SP) Bbriok ynpasneHus Control unit X
1501-15-41-20Cl(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
2 | 1501-15-72 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
3 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
4 | 2501-15-151 3arnywka End plug 1 1
5 | 450299 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0299-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
6 | 700-37-2182-01 Mpobka Plug 2
700-37-2182-01-20 Mpobka Plug 2
7 | 1501-15-60 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
8 | 370260 Mpobka 3 KI" 1/4” Plug 3 KG 1/4"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2
9 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 4

10 | 38 5050-05-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

11 | 1501-15-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1

12 | 1501-15-49 Kopnyc Housing 1

1501-15-49-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

13 | 312501-91-157 KnuH Wedge 5 5

14 | 450298 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

45 0298-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

15 | 1501-15-61 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
16 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
17 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 23 23
18 Manka M8 Nut M8

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5

4-65




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
19 | 2501-15-152 Tpyba Pipe 1 1
20 | 1501-15-57 Banuk Roller 1 1
21 MaHxeTa Collar

2.2-30x52-3 2.2-30x52-3
OCT 8752-79 GOST 8752-79 2 2

22 | 1501-15-59 Pblyar Lever 2 2
23 | 1501-15-37 Pblyar Lever 2 2
24 | 1501-15-36 Pblyar Lever 1 1
25 MogwwunHuk 941/30 Bearing 941/30

OCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 4 4

26 | 1501-15-56 Banuk Roller 1 1

27 MoawwunHuk 941/15 Bearing 941/15

OCT 4060-78 GOST 4060-78 2 2
28 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

29 | 1501-15-55 Banuk Roller 1 1
30 | 2501-15-152-01 Tpyba Pipe 2 2
31 | 1501-15-51 30510THUK Spool 2 2
32 | 385581-01 MpyxunHa Spring 4 4
33 | 47-59-205 KonbLo Ring 32 32
34 | 1501-15-50 30510THUK Spool 2 2
35 | 1501-15-64 Konbuo Ring 2 2
36 | 1501-15-68 Ynop Stop 2 2
37 | 1501-15-69 Konbuo Ring 2 2
38 | 385391-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
39 | 1501-15-52 MnyHxep Plunger 4 4
40 | 1501-15-53 Tonkartenb Pusher 2 2
41 | 38 5579-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
42 | 1501-15-54 TonkaTtenb Pusher 2 2
43 | 2501-15-226 IMpoknagka Gasket 5 5

4-66



1
i

PucyHok 4.22 Boguno
Figure 4.22 Carrier

4-67

1502-4K0C(KDS)



1502-4KIC(KDS)

4.18 1501-19-101CN Bopguno

1501-19-101SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |

4.22 | 1501-19-101Crl1(SP) Boguno Carrier x
1501-19-101-20Cl1(SP) | Boauno Carrier X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNornHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | '
1 |1501-19-15 Konbuo Ring 4 4
2 MoaLwnnHMK Bearing
42310K2M 42310K2M
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 8 8
3 | 1501-19-16 BTynka Bushing 4 4
4 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1,6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0.8m | 0.8m
5 |285330 bonTt Bolt 8 8
6 | 1501-19-17 Lan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 4 4
7 1501-19-13 Ocb Axle 4 4
8 | 1501-19-10 Catenmur Satellite 4 4
9 | 580810 Konbuo C110 Ring C110
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
10 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
11 | 1501-19-5 Boauno Carrier 1
1501-19-5-20 Boguno Carrier 1

4-68



1502-4K0C(KDS)

%
P

PucyHok 4.23 Ban kapaaHHbIn
Figure 4.23 Cardan shaft

4-69



1502-4KIC(KDS)

4,19 2001-49-1-01CIN Ban kapaaHHbIA

2001-49-1-01SP Cardan shaft

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per ur:t

UKHL
4.23] 2001-49-1-01 Ban kapgaHHbii | Cardan shaft x x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - kop OKIl
NOTE * - All-Russian production classifier code
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VICNOTHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2001-49-15-20 Ban kapgaHHbIn Cardan shaft 1 1
2 | 53205-2205026-10 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70

3 |201514 Bont M10x1-6gx16 Bolt M10x1-6gx16

(459951 1121)* OCT 37.006.065-90 | OST 37.006.065-90 16 16
4 | 6422-2201041 MnactunHa Lock plate

(45 3427 8598)* cTonopHas 8 8
5 | 500A-2202080 MnactuHa Plate

(45 3525 2793)* 3 3
6 | 6422-2201040 KpbiLwka Bearing cover

(45 3425 1277)* NnoALUNMNHNKA 8 8
7 | 804707AC10 MogwmnHuk Bearing

804707K3C10 804707K3C10
TY BHUMMM065-99 TU VNIPP065-99 8 8

8 | 4310-2205023-10 Bunka-cnaney, Flange-fork

(45 3424 3138)* 2 2
9 | 500A-2202069 MnactunHa Balancing plate

(45 3525 2157)* ©anaHcrMpoBo4YHas 2 2
10 | 500A-2202070 MnactmnHa Balancing plate

(45 3525 2158)* ©anaHcrMpoBo4YHas 2 2
11 | 500A-2202071 MnactmnHa Balancing plate

(45 3525 2159)* 6anaHcMpoBoOYHas 2 2
12 | 500A-2202072 MnactuHa Balancing plate

(45 3525 2160)* ©anaHcMpoBo4YHas 2 2
13 | 500A-2202073 MnactuHa Balancing plate

(45 3525 2161)* ©anaHcupoBoYHas 2 2

4-70




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
= UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 500A-2202074 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2162)* 6anaHcMpoBoOYHas 2 2
15 | 500A-2202075 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2163)* 6anaHcMpoBoOYHas 2 2
16 | 500A-2202076 MnactunHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2164)* 6anaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
17 | 500A-2202077 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2165)* 6anaHcupoBoYvHas 2 2
18 | 500A-2202078 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2166)* SanaHcupoBoYvHas 2 2
19 | 500A-2202079 MnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2167)* SanaHcmpoBoYHas 2 2
20 | 53205-2205036 YnnoTtHeHve Face sealing
TOpLOBOE 8 8

4-71



uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu




1502-4K0C(KDS)

4.20 2501-15-138CIl KnanaH

2501-15-138SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |

4.24| 2501-15-138Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
2501-15-138-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No M
No Konuuyectso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |315180 LLanba Washer 4 4
2 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 2501-15-127 Mpobka Plug 1 1
4 | 385487-01 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
5 |47-15-19 KnanaH Valve 1 1
6 | 450161 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
7 Bont M8-6g%x20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
8 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
9 | 405-15-35 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
10 | 2501-15-122 Kopnyc Housing 1
2501-15-122-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
11 | 2501-15-125 305T0THUK Spool 1 1
12 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
13 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 1

4-73



1502-4KIC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.25 ®unbTp
Figure 4.25 Filter

4-74



1502-4K0C(KDS)

4,21 312001-15-10CN ®PunbTp
312001-15-10SP Filter

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.25| 312001-15-10CT1(SP) dunbTp Filter x
312001-15-10-20Cr1 dunbTp Filter
-20(SP) X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= NUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 312001-15-9Cr1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
312001-15-9-20CIN(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
2 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 312001-15-5 BTynka Bushing 1 1
4 | 312001-15-7 CrepxeHb Stem 1 1
5 OnemeHT Filtering element
rNbTPYOLWLNIA
O®M021.1012040 EFM021.1012040
TY3117.008. TU3117.008.
00232058-97 00232058-97 2
OnemeHT Filtering element
rNbTPYOLWLNIA
O®M021.1012040T2 | EFM021.1012040T2
TY3117.008. TU3117.008.
00232058-97 00232058-97 2
6 | 312001-15-18 BTynka Bushing 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
7 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
8 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
9 | 312001-15-8 Yawwka Cup 1 1
10 | 38 5486 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

4-75




1502-4KIC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncrnonHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
11 | 31 0250-01 Lanba 14x3 Washer 14x3
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
31 0250-01-20 Lanba 14x3 Washer 14x3
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
12 | 30 0250 Manka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1,5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
13 WnnuHT 3,2%x25.019 | Cotter pin 3,2x25.019
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1

4-76



1502-4K0C(KDS)

2002-20-3-01CIN
%/ 22

B-B
©)
7

10 9 8

"

PucyHok 4.26 MydTta ynpyras
Figure 4.26 Elastic coupling

4-77



1502-4KIC(KDS)

4.22 2002-20-3CI/-01CMN  Mydpta ynpyras

2002-20-3SP/-01 SP  Elastic coupling

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
I':\;g. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per ur:t

UKHL
4.26| 2002-20-3Cl(SP) MydTa ynpyrag* Elastic coupling* x
2002-20-3-20Cr1(sP) MydTa ynpyras Elastic coupling x
2002-20-3-01CrI1(SP) MydTa ynpyrag™* Elastic coupling** x
2002-20-3-01-20CT1(SP) | MydTa ynpyras Elastic coupling x
NMPUMEYAHUE *- pna T-15.014 ¢ BeHTUNALUMOHHLIM OJTOKOM
** - anA T-15.014 ¢ KOHAUMLUOHEPOM
NOTE * - for T-15.01Ya tractor with ventilation unit
** - for T-15.01Ya tractor with conditioner
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VICnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 2
Bontbl Bolts
FTOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73
3 | 280590 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16 1
28 0590-20 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16 1
4 | 2501-10-10 lNnaHka Strip 2 2
5 | 46-14-141CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
6 | 2001-20-10 Konbuo Ring 2 2
7 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
8 LWanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
9 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
10 MogwwunHuk 180315 | Bearing 180315
FOCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75 1 1
11 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

4-78




1502-4K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 2002-20-8 Ban Shaft 1 1
13 | 1102-20-102CrI1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1 1
58 0404 Konbuo C40 Ring C40
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
14 MydpTa ynpyras Elastic coupling
«Centa» «Centa»
CM-2400-14-65381 CM-2400-14-65381 1 1
15 Mpoeonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1,6-O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 2Mm 2Mm
16 | 2002-20-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
2002-20-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
17 | 2001-20-5 Kpbliwka Cover 1
2001-20-5-20 KpblLwka Cover 1
18 | 2001-20-101CrI1(SP) ®naxey* Flange* 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
19 | 280231 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25 4
28 0231-20 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25 4
20 Konbuo 080-090-58- | Ring 080-090-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
21 | 2001-20-9 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
22 Bont M8-6g%x25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70** GOST 7796-70** 2 2
23 | 1501-20-1 Wkns** Pulley** 1 1
24 | 2001-20-101-01CrI1(SP) | ®naHeu™™ Flange** 1 1
25 ManxeTa Collar
95-120-12 95-120-12
BAB SL AS DIN BAB SL AS DIN 1 1
3761 (Art-Ne2315) 3761 (Art-Ne2315)

4-79



	Раздел 4
	Section 4
	Transmission
	Раздел 4   Трансмиссия
	Section 4 Transmission
	Содержание


	Contents
	Рисунок  4.3  Коробка передач планетарная
	Рисунок  4.5  Передача главная
	Figure 4.5 Main gear
	Рисунок  4.6  Передача главная
	Figure  4.6  Main gear
	Рисунок  4.12  Гидротрансформатор с редуктором привода насосов
	Рисунок  4.13  Гидротрансформатор с редуктором привода насосов
	Рисунок  4.14  Гидротрансформатор с редуктором привода насосов
	Рисунок  4.15  Клапан



